TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM621069 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Huntleigh Technology Ltd.		01/04/2021	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arjo IP Holding Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	Hans Michelsensgatan 10	
City:	Malmo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	211 20	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76262261	FIRST STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

assignments@webblaw.com Email: Kirk M. Miles, The Webb Law Firm

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7872-158918

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kirk M. Miles, The Webb Law Firm Name:

Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maximilian D. Meese, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/Maximilian D. Meese/

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=158918Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huntleigh Technology Ltd., a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an address of ArjoHuntleigh House, Houghton Hall Business Park, Houghton Regis, Bedfordshire, United Kingdom, LU5 5XF (hereinafter, "Assignor"), has adopted and, where applicable, is using and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,520,178 (Application Serial No. 76/262,261) for FIRST STEP (hereinafter, "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Arjo IP Holding Aktiebolag, an aktiebolag organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Hans Michelsensgatan 10, SE-211 20 Malmö, Sweden (hereafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

В	y	:
_	7	۰

Huntleigh Technology Ltd.

Name: Khizer Ibrahim

Title: Director

Dated: 4th January 2021

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007164 FRAME: 0587